INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report BlIEA &

Number % 5FFﬁF : TWNCO0088114751
Applicant Fllﬁﬁﬂﬁj ! Fu Deng Plastic Co., Ltd. Issue Date #‘&f (B ENY 0 Jun 09, 2020
AT I
No.8, Taiyi 10th St., This is to supersede
. : : Report No. TWNC00881147
Re_nde Dist., Tainan City 71747, Dated May 28, 2020
Taiwan (R.0.C.) 45 SV P BT TWNC00881147
T’}ﬁqm[’:@lﬁf\’é 10 =8 B FI#9 2020 F 5 E] 28 F!

Sample Description ﬁifﬁ[hiﬁi
One (1) Group of Submitted Samples Said To Be:
5 ) IR R ()

Name of Sample : Collapsible Water Container
fi £

Country of Origin : Taiwan

P 71

Manufacturer : Fu Deng Plastic Co., Ltd.
LY T L

Date Sample Received : Apr 27, 2020

B 1

Date Test Started : Apr 27, 2020

B2 IR 1

Test Conducted JHEE* |7
Tests were conducted by applicant’s request, for details please refer to attached pages.

(M TR R A B

Conclusion % ,Tu
Please see page two.

%Eu‘)‘: EJ °©

Authorized by HiE=E: Signed by SE£EF
On Behalf of Intertek Testing Services
Taiwan Limited

7 hamssChot

Matt Wang =&t Thomas Chou BiEE
Sr. Manager ﬁ,ﬁﬁkﬁﬁi Manager :£3=

MWARARIIINNImD - Page 1 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District,  Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
+RABREBRHERLT Taipei, 11492, Taiwan, R.0.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

11492 Bt R IESE K 423 57 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Test Report BlIEA &

Number % 5FFﬁF : TWNCO0088114751
Conclusion ; fﬁau
Tested SAmple [Z445F,  Standard e Result 57 !
Tested Component of ™ As per European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and
Submitted Samples its amendments
?E[J??Gﬁﬁ@ P"‘ T4 EU No. 10/2011 R EIRiEmk %
verall Migration Test for Plastic Food Contacting Pass ﬁ’rﬁ (#1)(#2)

Qlaie”agﬁﬂtg? qsaaﬁm@ YA
E AR
— Speci #IIC Mlgratlon of HeavyPFIéIetal ﬁast for Plastic Food Pass F”,fr*ﬁ (#1)(#2)
gogtac%ng% M?E%aﬁmdﬁes PR
a BLI 12 BREE
— Speci ﬁ'c M|grat|on Of BISphgl’E PFL est

H LI A

Phthalates Content i P T 2 Bl Pass F”,fr*ﬁ (#1)
— As per Annex I o Europfean Commission Regulation No.

10/2011 and its amendments

(R 4 EU No. 10/2011 fUfffsi I w0 B Pismk %

Remarks: #1 = As requested by the applicant, the test was conducted only on components listed in this report.
ﬁFJﬁ%t Other components were not tested.
(NECH TR o SRR ORI o AR 0 T
#2 = As per applicant’s request the su mltted S mpIes were cut before test.

K TR B

Note: The migration tests were conducted once according to the applicant’s request.

Uik N TR RS 5 T AR -

Test Condition JJZEE £ %
Test Item JHZETIE “Overal Migration Test A A HEE

Pass F”,fr*ﬁ (#1)(#2)

Condition [%[F OM 2 : 40 C for 10 days *~

e 10% Ethanol [/ 3% Acetic Acid [fff%/ Fatty Food Simulant 1, &4k
Test Ttem JZ8ZEIF T [Specific Migration ¢ of Heavy Metal Test ﬁ R é RS

Condition [%{F 70°C for 10 days =

Food Simulant o

Test Item J=X-f1} I [Specific Migration of Bisphenol A (BPA) Test ﬁf 4—1& NS ASEIEE
Condition [%{F 70°C for 10 days =

Food Simulant
gﬁgﬁl@%%an 10% Ethanol "4fii/ 3% Acetic Acid i [ﬁﬁ&/ Fatty Food Simulant mlq PRk
Authorized by HiE=E: Signed by SE£EF

On Behalf of Intertek Testing Services
Taiwan Limited

7 hamssChot

Matt Wang =&t Thomas Chou BiEE
Sr. Manager ﬁ',ﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁi Manager :£3=

MWARARIKINNmD - Page 2 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District,  Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
+RABREBRHERLT Taipei, 11492, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

11492 LT RHIE R K EE 423 5% 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Numberi@ﬁ%ﬁ% : TWNC00881147S1

Test Conducted ?EU?:WJ?{ :

1. Overall Migration Test for Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
Al IR TR & AR
As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its Amendments, the migration test was conducted once.
(B8 B4 EU No. 10/2011 R B R4 ﬁﬁéﬁ?ﬂﬂ%@éfﬁ IR
I.  Test Condition JFZE &%
OM 2 : 40 C for 10 days ~
II. Test Result jf[ZEF N :
2
Food Simulant oeamaln) Limit (mg/dm?)
LB S A Al I S (B /2
AP Semitransparent plastic sheet [ /T 2 )
10% (v/v) Ethanol ~4it 1 10
3% (w/v) Acetic Acid [ifif% 1 10
Fatty Food Simulant iglﬁF, fiﬁ#,%i?%f& 5 10
Remarks:  Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.
i [ TR AR I A IR -
2. Specific Migration of Heavy Metal Test for Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
Al AT TR & ) S 2
As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its Amendments, the migration test was conducted once.
(B8 B4 EU No. 10/2011 R B RiFmE % ﬁﬁéﬁ?ﬂﬂ%@%fl IR
I.  Test Condition JFZE &%
70°C for 10 days ~
II. Test Result jf[ZEF N :
Food simulant &a¥»f81#55k: 3% (w/v) acetic acid ﬁﬁf@:
Element Result (mg/kg food) Detection Limit Limit
;7; AN =g PARD) (mg/kg food) (mg/kg food)
—= Semitransparent plastic sheet (#3) (ORI (gl /TP ga) [ (B2 /()
Barium (Ba) #! ND 0.1 1
Cobalt (Co) #f ND 0.01 0.05
Copper (Cu) & ND 0.5 5
Iron (Fe) & ND 5 48
Lithium (Li) &g ND 0.1 0.6
Manganese (Mn) & ND 0.1 0.6
Zinc (Zn) &k ND 0.5 5
Aluminium(Al) éﬂ ND 0.1 1
Nickel(Ni) £l ND 0.01 0.02
MMUHARAI00 - Page 3 of 6
Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District,  Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
+RABREBRHERLT Taipei, 11492, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

11492 LT RHIE R K EE 423 5% 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number iﬁflﬁﬂiﬁj : TWNC00881147S1
Test Conducted JH[Z[" J”’Fﬁ' :

2. Specific Migration of Heavy Metal Test for Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles

FEA R BRI & i VR SRS R

Remarks: ND
e #3

Not detected F A"

The result was expressed in mg/kg applying a surface to volume ratio of 6 dm2 per kg,
which was quoted for samples that are sheet, film or other material or articles which
cannot be filled or for which it is impracticable to estimate the relationship between the
surface area of such material or article and the quantity of food in contact therewith.
’ﬁiﬂ[ W SRS TR R Jﬁ*lﬁ‘/i{ﬁ AR ERES fﬁ%’%ﬁp% B QPR A PR
Wy e dmz/kg e 01| mg/kg A

Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.

ECH TR T E BRI R AU RNk

The limits were quoted from European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011 and amendment (EU)
2016/1416 and (EU) 2017/752.

(B [T 4 (EU) No. 10/2011 7= 1k % (EU) 2016/1416 A1 (EU) 2017/752 -

3. Specific Migration Of Bisphenol A (BPA) Test For Plastic Food Contacting Materials/Articles
Eﬁ@%%wﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ ﬁiﬁm%%Aﬂ

As per Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and its Amendments, the migration test was conducted once.
(S %) EU No. 10/2011 = E Rk % MF& NHIES S - xf’ﬁf%io

I. Test Condition Jf[IZE &+
70°C for 10 Days { —~

I1. Test Result 3]z 4

Food Simulant &5k Result 5 ' (mg/kg food) Limit [L{ifi(ma/kg food)
Semitransparent plastic sheet (#3)

10% (v/v) Ethanol ~4fift ND 0.05

3% (w/v) Acetic Acid fi Eﬁf@z ND 0.05

Fatty Food Simulant ?Elﬁ PF[},%LEQ& ND 0.05

Remarks: ND = Not Detected + fitl"
ﬁﬁjﬁéf Detection limit {fif[[l= 0.05 mg/kg

Solvents & test condition were selected based on applicant’s request.

W%é“%$wﬁﬁ (R AL RN -

#3 = The result was expressed in mg/kg applying a surface to volume ratio of 6 dm2 per
kg, which was quoted for samples that are sheet, film or other material or articles
which cannot be filled or for which it is impracticable to estimate the relationship
between the surface area of such material or article and the quantity of food in
contact therewith.
ﬁi’fw}, e %qg@&/j F‘ i—.gm IJﬁ;{v[PK/giﬁz# mg%mii ]F‘lﬁﬁ’f’{l}%mﬁj AP J%pl%ﬁ% ;
WS T ) 6 dm?/kg s 1) mg/kg F

IARNAARANAVIN - Page 4 of 6

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District,  Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
+RABREBRHERLT Taipei, 11492, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

11492 LT RHIE R K EE 423 5% 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Number iﬁflﬁﬂiﬁj : TWNC00881147S1
Test Conducted JH[Z[" J”’Fﬁ' :

4. Phthalates Content fi' #7#]2 i

By solvent extraction and Gas Chromatographic-Mass Spectrometric (GC-MS) analysis.

R 20 R SR TR BT T

Compound Result 5#H N (%) e o
N . . Limit [ (%)
ot Semitransparent plastic sheet

Diethyl Hexyl Phthalate (DEHP)

BRI (224 TR ND 0.1
Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP)

R P pﬁ ND 0.05
Benzyl Butyl Phthalate (BBP) ND 01
R TP L Efﬁ '
Di-(Iso-Nonyl) Phthalate (DINP) ND 0.1
e T -
Di (Iso Decyl) Phthalate (DIDP)

Remarks: % Percentage based on weight of tested sample Ei&if155
ffﬁjﬁéf ND Not detected F# A
Detection limit {{Rf[#[~L = 0.005 %

1
ltmb"
gz

IANNAARANAVINW - Page 5 of 6

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District,  Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
+RABREBRHERLT Taipei, 11492, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

11492 B4t AHIEIR KBS 423 57 8 12 www.intertek-twn.com




INntertek

Total Quality. Assured.

Numberﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ% : TWNC00881147S1

Sample photo ?f%ifﬁ[hﬂﬁkﬁ :

Revision Notes [Si<=7l:

1. Intertek Test/ﬁﬁﬁServ/ces report number TWNC00881147, issue date May 28,2020 has been superseded by a revised Intertek Testing Services Report Number TWNC0088114751.
Intertek Testing Services @'ﬁﬁﬁﬁ TWNOO881147 - ik /5[ I#] 2020 #+ 5 %] 28 | | - =¥« Intertek Testing Services @'ﬁﬁﬁﬁ TWNC0088114751 7 /<7 e

2. Revised Contents /<577 %
Page 1, modified date sample received and date test started. FIff5 1 » S5t | TR B 11 -

End of Report 7

Except where explicitly agreed in writing, all work and services performed by Intertek is subject to our standard Terms and Conditions which can be obtained at our website: http://www.intertek-twn.com/terms/ .
Intertek’s responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement.

This report is made solely on the basis of your instructions and / or information and materials supplied 12/ you and provide no warranty on the tested sample(s) be truly representative of the sample source.
The report is not intended to be a recommendation for any particular course of action, you are responsible for acting as /ou see fit on the basis of the re;port results. Intertek is under no obligation to refer to
or report upon any facts or circumstances which are outside the specific instructions received and accepts no responsibility to any parties whatsoever, following the issue of the report, for any matters arising
outside the agreed scope of the works. This report does not discharge or release you from your legal obligations and duties to any other person. You are the an{{ one authorized to permit copying or
distribution of this report (and then only in its entirety). Any such third parties to whom this report may be circulated rely on the content of the report solely at their own risk.

Reporting Statements of Conformity: Please note that the test results contain statement of conformity with the decision rules which are based on the specifications of customers, regulations and

standards, and does not consider measurement uncertainty.
IHARMUALANIWAI0N - Page 6 of 6

Intertek Testing Services Taiwan Ltd. 8F., No. 423, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu District,  Tel: (+886-2) 6602-2888 - 2797-8885 m
2B NBREBRBERAT Taipei, 11492, Taiwan, R.O.C. Fax: (+886-2) 6602-2420

11492 B4 AHER KK 423 5f 8 18 www.intertek-twn.com




		2020-06-09T14:39:49+0800
	Consumer Goods - Taiwan




